
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



f::~S' ~, 

'?;:-. 

(' 

I: 
' ..... 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16. 

... 

L.D. 671 

(Filing No. H- 355 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "f!" to H.P. 513, L. D. 671, "Resolve, to 
Establish a Commissi6n to Study the Statutory Procedures for 
Local Property Tax Abatement Appeals" 

Amend the resolve by stl'iking out all of section 8 and 
18 insetting in its place the following: 

20 'Sec. 8. Appropriation. Resolved: That the fOllowing funds are 
approptiated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 

22 this resolve. 

24 1993~94 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Taxation - Bureau of 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides for one limited-period Property 
Appraiser II· position and associated 
administrative costs for 6 months to staff 
the Commission to Study the Statutory 
Procedures for Local Property Tax Abatement 
Appeals. 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE AND 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 
TOTAL 

Page l-LR1665(2) 

$19,220 
880 

$20,100 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 513, L.IT. 671 

LEGISLATURE 

Commission to Study the Statutory 
Procedures for Local Property Tax 
Abatement Appeals· 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides for the appropriation of funds 
to the Commission to Study the Statutory 
Procedures for Local Property Tax Abatement 
Appeals for the per diem and expenses of . 
members and miscellaneous committee expenses. 

LEGISLATURE 
TOTAL 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

$990 
3,200 

$4,190 

$24,290' 

Further amend the resolve by inserting before the statement 
24 of fact the following: 

26 
'FISCAL NOTE 

28 
1993m 94 

30 
APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

32 
General Fund $24,290 

34 

36 This bill provides a General Fund appropriation to the 
Legislature of $4,190 in fiscal year 1993-94 for the per diem and 

38 expenses of the members of the Commission to Study the Statutory 
Procedures for Local Property Tax Abatement Appeals and for 

40 miscellaneous commission expenses. 

42 Th~ Bureau of Taxation will also require an additional 
General Fund appropriation of $20,100 in fiscal ·year 1993-94 for 

44 a limited-period position and administrative expenses ·to staff 
the commission.' 

46 

48 STATEMENT OF FACT 

. 5"0 This amendment adds an appropriation for the Bureau of 
Taxation and ~dds a £iscal note. . 

Reported by the Committee on Taxation 
Reproduced arid distributed under the direction of th~ Clerko£ the 
House 
5/18/93 (Filing No. H~355) 
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