MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



		L.D. 671	
•	•	(Filing No. F	r_ 355)
			. 333 /
	STATE	OF MAINE .	
	HOUSE OF RE	PRESENTATIVES	
		EGISLATURE	
	FIK51 KEG	ULAR SESSION	
•			
	• •	o H.P. 513, L.D. 671	
	Commission to St Tax Abatement Ap	udy the Statutory I neals"	Procedures for
nocar rrobercy	TOW WOOCEMETIC WD	hears	
		riking out all of	section 8 and
nserting in i	ts place the foll	owing:	
'Sec. 8. A	appropriation. Reso	lved: That the follo	wing funds are
		Fund to carry out th	-
this resolve.	•		:
			1993-94
А ИЪВ <i>И</i> ГЕТВІВ А П		TAT CERTISATECTES	
DEPARTMENT	TIVE AND FINANC TOF	IAL SERVICES,	
Taxation - Bure	au of		
Personal	Services		\$19,220
All Other		•	880
	•		•
	for one limited-		
Appraiser administr	II position a ative costs for 6		
	ission to Study		
Procedure		rty Tax Abatement	
Appeals.			
DEPARTMENT			
	OF ADMINISTRA	TIVE AND	,
FINANCIAL SE	OF ADMINISTRA ERVICES	TIVE AND	

Page 1-LR1665(2)

\$20,100

to H.P. 513, L.D. 671

LEGISLATURE

2	LEGIOLA I ONE	
4	Commission to Study the Statutory Procedures for Local Property Tax Abatement Appeals	
6	Abatement 11 peans	
8	Personal Services All Other	\$990 3,200
10	Provides for the appropriation of funds to the Commission to Study the Statutory	
12	Procedures for Local Property Tax Abatement Appeals for the per diem and expenses of	. •
14	members and miscellaneous committee expenses.	
16	LEGISLATURE TOTAL	\$4,190
18	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$24,290'
. 20		ψ24,290
22		•
24	Further amend the resolve by inserting before the of fact the following:	statement
26		
20	'FISCAL NOTE	•
28		1993-94
30	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS	
32		
34	General Fund	\$24,290
36 ·	This bill provides a General Fund appropriation Legislature of \$4,190 in fiscal year 1993-94 for the pe	
. 38	expenses of the members of the Commission to Study the Procedures for Local Property Tax Abatement Appeals	Statutory
40	miscellaneous commission expenses.	
42	The Bureau of Taxation will also require an General Fund appropriation of \$20,100 in fiscal year l	
. 44	a limited-period position and administrative expenses the commission.'	
46	\cdot	
. 48	STATEMENT OF FACT	
50	This amendment adds an appropriation for the Taxation and adds a fiscal note.	Bureau of

Reported by the Committee on Taxation Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/18/93 (Filing No. H-355)